

Govind Deshpande Vs.
Chabutai Shinde & ors.

ORDER BELOW EXH. no. 88.

Read application. Heard. Perused the record.

2] No say filed by the plaintiff and defendants. Hence, application proceeded without say.

3] The applicants contend that, the suit property bearing no. 418 is purchased by them on 25/11/2013 vide registered sale-deed. Hence, they are necessary parties to the suit. Hence, the application.

4] The record shows that, an application at Exh.no. 84 was moved by third persons including these applicants. However, that application was granted only to the extent of applicant no.3 as it was not signed by these applicants. The present applicant is moved on the same facts as narrated at Exh.no.84, only to comply the technicalities. Nothing new is pleaded. Moreover, the suit property is purchased by them. Application is supported with an affidavit. The applicants, therefore, are necessary parties and required to be added in suit. Hence, the order.

ORDER

- 1] The application is allowed.
- 2] Applicant nos. 1 and 2 are permitted to continue with the suit by adding themselves as plaintiffs.
- 3] Costs in cause.

Date : 04.01.2018
Karad.

(Aarti Kulkarni)
5th Jt. Civil Juge, J.D., Karad.